ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP

250 West 55th Street

New York, NY 10019-9710 Telephone: (212) 836-8000 Facsimile: (212) 836-8689

Lucas Barrett

Email: lucas.barrett@arnoldporter.com

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

SECURITIES INVESTOR PROTECTION CORPORATION,

Plaintiff-Applicant,

v.

BERNARD L. MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES LLC,

Defendant.

In re

BERNARD L. MADOFF,

Debtor.

IRVING H. PICARD, Trustee for the Liquidation of Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC,

Plaintiff,

v.

ABN AMRO RETAINED NOMINEES (IOM) LIMITED, f/k/a ABN AMRO Fund Services (Isle of Man) Nominees, and f/k/a Fortis (Isle of Man) Nominees Limited, and PLATINUM ALL WEATHER FUND LIMITED,

Defendant.

Adv. Proc. No. 08-01789 (CGM)

SIPA LIQUIDATION

(Substantively Consolidated)

Adv. Proc. No. 12-01697 (CGM)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

12-01697-cgm Doc 159 Filed 03/22/23 Entered 03/22/23 12:19:57 Main Document Pg 2 of 2

TO: Clerk of the Court and All Parties of Record:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Lucas B. Barrett of Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP ("A&P") hereby withdraws his appearance as attorney for Platinum All Weather Fund Limited ("PAWFL") in the above-captioned matter and requests that his name be removed from the Court's electronic case filing list and the service list of all parties of record. A&P attorneys will continue to represent PAWFL in the above-captioned matter.

Dated: New York, New York March 22, 2023

ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP

By: /s/ Lucas B. Barrett
Lucas B. Barrett
250 West 55th Street

New York, New York 10019-9710

Phone: (212) 836-8000 Fax: (212) 836-8689

Email: lucas.barrett@arnoldporter.com